

CASE, Titan Machinery and Sonsray Machinery Provide Equipment for Wildfire Cleanup Operation

Racine, Wis., June 12, 2018

<u>CASE Construction Equipment</u>, and heavy equipment dealers <u>Titan Machinery</u> and <u>Sonsray Machinery</u>, donated the use of skid steers, a compact track loader and an excavator to veteran-led disaster response organization Team Rubicon for <u>Operation Big Iron</u> — a disaster cleanup operation in response to the "Tinder Fire", which swept across more than 500 acres in Coconino County, Arizona.

Team Rubicon volunteers provided heavy equipment operations, debris removal and sawyer services to affected communities. The organization deployed 40 members who logged a total of 2,592 hours on the operation. Team Rubicon's heavy equipment operators used the equipment to help move more than 54,130 cubic feet of debris. Volunteers saved the community an estimated total of \$74,784.38 in cleanup, materials and labor.

"This operation required equipment and resources to be brought in from numerous locations, and both Titan and Sonsray showed their commitment to helping rebuild communities in the Southwest in the face of disaster," says Michel Marchand, vice president — North America, CASE Construction Equipment.

For more information or to donate to Team Rubicon, visit <u>TeamRubiconUSA.org</u>. For more information on the partnership between CASE and Team Rubicon, visit <u>CaseCE.com/TeamRubicon</u>.

###

CASE Construction Equipment sells and supports a full line of construction equipment around the world, including the No. 1 backhoe loaders, excavators, motor graders, wheel loaders, vibratory compaction rollers, crawler dozers, skid steers, compact track loaders and rough-terrain forklifts. Through CASE dealers, customers have access to a true professional partner with world-class equipment and aftermarket support, industry-leading warranties and flexible financing. More information is available at www.CaseCE.com.

CASE Construction Equipment is a brand of CNH Industrial N.V., a World leader in Capital Goods listed on the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE: CNHI) and on the Mercato Telematico Azionario of the Borsa Italiana (MI: CNHI). More information about CNH Industrial can be found online at www.cnhind.com.

For more information contact:

 Bill Elverman
 Brandon Jaynes

 Tel: 262.757.5803
 Tel: 219.263.8981

Email: bill@pkamar.com Email: brandon@pkamar.com

CNH

